
 

   HEMPSTEAD HIGH SCHOOL (GRADES 9-12) 
Dr. Stephen Strachan, Principal 

201 President Street, Hempstead, NY 11550 
(516) 434-4200 X 4201 – Fax: (516) 292-7770/7775 

Email: sstrachan@hempsteaschools.org 

 
FAX NUMBERS 

 
Administration Office 292-0933   MIS            750-5030  
Adult Education  292-7140   Personnel   292-3115 
Business Office  750-5634   Special Ed. 564-0350 
Facilities  292-0012    
Food Services  292-7409 
BOE   486-0742  
 
 

 

A.B.G.S. MIDDLE SCHOOL (GRADES 7-8) 
Ms. Linda St. John, Interim Principal 

70 Greenwich Street, Hempstead, NY 11550 
(516) 434-4300 X 4301 – Fax: (516) 483-2549 

Email: lstjohn@hempsteadschools.org 

BARACK OBAMA SCHOOL (GRADES 1-6) 
Ms. Lisaura Moreno, Principal 

176 William Street, Hempstead, NY 11550 
(516) 434-4400 X 4401 – Fax: (516) 489-1107 

Email: lmoreno@hempsteadschools.org 

 
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS 

Mr. Randy Stith, President 
Mr. LaMont E. Johnson, Vice President 

Ms. Olga Brown Young, Trustee 
Ms. Patricia McNeill, Trustee 

Joylette Williams, Ph.D., Trustee 
Mrs. Patricia Wright, District Clerk 

 
 

SCHOOL HOURS 
 

Central Administration  8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
School Building Offices   8:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
Pre-K AM Session  8:35 AM – 3:05 PM 
Kindergarten   8:35 AM – 3:05 PM 
Elementary Schools  8:35 AM – 3:05 PM 
Middle School   7:30 AM – 2:24 PM Grade 8 
                                                    8:21 AM – 3:15 PM Grade 7 
High School   7:30 AM – 3:05 PM 
 
 

 

DAVID PATERSON SCHOOL (GRADES K-6) 
Ms. Keesha Keller, Interim Principal 

40 Fulton Street, Hempstead, NY 11550 
(516) 434-4450 X 4451 – Fax: (516) 489-6492 

Email: kkeller@hempsteadschools.org 
JACKSON MAIN/ANNEX SCHOOL (GRADES 1-6) 

Mr. Richard Brown, Principal 
451 Jackson Street, Hempstead, NY 11550 

(516) 434-4650 X 4651 – Fax: (516) 489-6396 
Email: rbrown@hempsteadschools.org 

JOSEPH A. McNEIL SCHOOL (GRADES 1-6) 
Ms. Rowena Costa, Acting Principal 

335 South Franklin Street, Hempstead, NY 11550 
(516) 434-4500 X 4501 – Fax: (516) 489-6488 or (516) 292-7008 

Email: rcosta@hempsteadschools.org 
PROSPECT SCHOOL (GRADES PreK-K) 

Ms. Carole Eason, Principal 
265 Peninsula Blvd., Hempstead, NY 11550  

(516)  434-4701– Fax: (516) 481-5348 
Email: ceason@hempsteadschools.org 

RHODES ACADEMY FOR THE HUMANITIES & ARTS (GRADES K-6) 
Ms. Sheena Burke, Principal 

270 Washington Street, Hempstead, NY 11550 
(516) 434-4800 X 4801 Fax: (516) 564-0340 

Email: sburke@hempsteadschools.org  
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